Final Label Report

SBL e ST s ———————— ... S et Unit
82012 0006 GUPTA DIVYA 62 ARNOLD RD

82011 0002 CHIRIATTI BRUCE 69 ARNOLD RD

82012 0005 SHABLIN ZABRINA 70 ARNOLD RD

82011 0003 SURMELI SAHIR C & NATALIE F 77 ARNOLD RD

82012 0004 HUI HOI PANG TR 80 ARNOLD RD

81001 0006 GARRETT DAVID G 116 ARNOLD RD

81001 0005 RUSSO BARUCH & HANNA 124 ARNOLD RD

81001 0004 BAILEN HELENE R 130 ARNOLD RD

81001 0003 JACOBI HEIDRUN 138 ARNOLD RD

81001 0002 KARON KATHERINE S & ADAM M 146 ARNOLD RD

81001 0001 GUPTA MINIT 156 ARNOLD RD

81010 0005 SUZUKI IRENE E 178 ARNOLD RD

81010 0004 MARGOLIS-MAZZA LINDA G 188 ARNOLD RD

81011 0002 CHEN YU-YUAN 6 COUNTRY CLUB RD

81010 0002 CHERNY ELISE J TR 15 COUNTRY CLUB RD

81011 0003 RABY BENJAMIN A 16 COUNTRY CLUB RD

81010 0003 DEMIDOV SERGEI 27 COUNTRY CLUB RD

82015 0015 OSTOVAR ROYA TR 225 COUNTRY CLUB RD

82015 0016 BROOKS STEVEN R & LYNNE M 231 COUNTRY CLUB RD

82015 0017 WINDHEIM SUSAN J&GOLDSTONE RICHARD 241 COUNTRY CLUB RD

82015 0018 ALSOP DAVID CHARLES 247 COUNTRY CLUB RD

82015 0019 SHI PHILIP Q & DOROTHY Y 251 COUNTRY CLUB RD

83036 0043 EILAM REVITAL TR 110 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0031 CHANOWSKI FRED L & LINDA L 111 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0032 KITARYEV ANNA 125 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0041 ZAHEDI KARIM & MARYAM TRS 130 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0040 SAMUELS BARRY S 140 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0033 LAPIDUS RANDI B & JOHN H TRS 141 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0039 RABINOVITZ INBAL & ZORI 150 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0034 GOLDSTEIN DAVID 159 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0038 GERSH SIDNEY & ROSALIE T/C 170 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0035 SILK STEPHEN S & BARRIE S TRS 175 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0036 GREENBAUM ALAN L & SYLVIA R TRS 185 COUNTRYSIDE RD

83036 0037 SHOKROLLAHI NIMA 197 COUNTRYSIDE RD

81011A0049 POPE JOSEPH & MARY E DEDHAM ST

83036 0003CM WISE JEROLD & BARBARA 401 DEDHAM ST 401-D
83036 0003CL CHOW JOHN Y & MIN ZENG 401 DEDHAM ST 401-C
83036 0003CK KUSHINSKY JACK & JUDITH G TRS 401 DEDHAM ST 401-B
83036 0003CJ GRABOWSKI JOSEPH J 401 DEDHAM ST 401-A
83036 0003BMAI 401-439 DEDHAM ST MASTER DEED 401-439 DEDHAM ST

83036 0003CV SEIGAL NANCY K 403 DEDHAM ST 403-C
83036 0003CY HOFFMAN ROBERT W 403 DEDHAM ST 403-F
83036 0003CX LEVY SANDRA R & RONALD TRS 403 DEDHAM ST 403-E
83036 0003CW KOSOWSKY INGRID M TR 403 DEDHAM ST 403-D
83036 0003CU VANZLER FRANK ERIC 403 DEDHAM ST 403-B
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83036 0003CT
83036 0003CS
83036 0003CN
83036 0003CO
83036 0003CP
83036 0003CQ
83036 0003CR
83036 0003DA
83036 0003DB
83036 0003DC
83036 0003DD
83036 0003CZ
83036 0003DE
83036 0003DF
83036 0003DG
83036 0003DH
83036 0003DI

83036 0003DN
83036 0003DM
83036 0003DK
83036 0003DJ

83036 0003DL
83036 0003BA
83036 0003BB
83036 0003BC
83036 0003BD
83036 0003BE
83036 0003BF
83036 0003BG
83036 0003BH
83036 0003BK
83036 0003BJ

83036 0003BL
83036 0003BlI

83036 0003BM
83036 0003BN
83036 0003BO
83036 0003BP
83036 0003BT
83036 0003BQ
83036 0003BR
83036 0003BS
83036 0003BV
83036 0003BY
83036 0003BU
83036 0003BX
83036 0003BW
83036 0003CA
83036 0003BZ
83036 0003CC

IEIE IR
Thursday, October 21,

Owner

ROSENBAUM MAXWELL

LAPPIN JUDITH & RICHARD
HORWITZ ALAN M TR

BINA YOSEF TR

BEAN EDWARD D

FURMAN MARK S & AMY J TRS
SLOTNICK MARSHA K TR
GOLDSTEIN LESTER P

KARLINSKY JOEL B

SNYDER ELIZABETH R

SUGARMAN DEBRA TR

411A DEDHAM ST LLC

GLAZER NEIL N & SUSAN K

SOKOL SAMUEL Il

HALE STERLING H

BERKMAN NANCY J TR

KAPLAN JOSEPH P & JANET P
DRUCKER WILLIAM B TR
SCHWARTZ ROBERT & PHYLLIS TRS
ROSS MONA YAGUDA TR

GILMAN RICHARD H & WENDY L TRS
EINHORN ROY B

FRANCO LISA M

WEXLER GERRY P TR

LAZARUS HARVEY & SUSAN
MILLENDER BONNIE C

WILANSKY LINDA C TR

FOSTER DAVID M & GITA HTRS
WEIGENSBERG MICHAEL & LINDA TRS
JACOBS SUSAN S TR

BUKSTEIN OSCAR G & ADRIENNE H
KAPLAN MICHAEL TR

GORDON STEPHEN F

CURLEY PATRICKA JRTR

BERMAN GEORGE M TR

BERMAN LAWRENCE W & BARBARA G
AUERBACH JEROME M

FRANK JOHN R & AUDREY B

PILL CYNTHIA J

SWARTZ PAMELA

BERMAN MICHAEL D

DRUCKER CAROLYN S

GROSSER JEFFREY & MICHELLE TRS
WOLBERG STEVEN TR

FRANZBLAU CARL

HOOTSTEIN CAROL

WEST JEFFREY G & AMY DAVIS
437-B DEDHAM LLC

HARMON MARK P & ELLYN R

BLACK GERALD & JUDITH L TRS
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Number

403
405
405
405
405
405
405
411
411
411
411
411
413
413
413
413
413
415
415
415
415
415
421
421
421
421
423
423
423
423
425
425
425
425
431
431
431
431
433
433
433
433
435
435
435
435
435
437
437
437

Street

DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
DEDHAM ST
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Unit

403-A
405-F
405-A
405-B
405-C
405-D
405-E
411-B
411-C
411-D
411-E
411-A
413-A
413-B
413-C
413-D
413-E
415-E
415-D
415-B
415-A
415-C
421A1
421B2
421C3
421D4
423A1
423B2
423C3
423D4
425C3
425B2
425D4
425A1
431A1
431B2
431C3
431D4
433D4
433A1
433B2
433C3
435B2
ES
435A1
435D4
435C3
437B2
437A1
437D4
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SBL . OWROT e Number  Street Unit
83036 0003CB MOSS ALAN P 437 DEDHAM ST 437C3
83036 0003CF COLMAN ALAN & MARJORIE 439 DEDHAM ST 439C3
83036 0003Cl MCCRAITH DOUGLAS L 439 DEDHAM ST 439F6
83036 0003CD JARRAS HEDY 439 DEDHAM ST 439A1
83036 0003CE NORMAN RONNIE J TR 439 DEDHAM ST 439B2
83036 0003CG GLAZER MICHAEL H 439 DEDHAM ST 439D4
83036 0003CH KASARJIAN PARNAG H & NANCY D 439 DEDHAM ST E5
81011A0001 FONG JAMES W TR 460 DEDHAM ST

83036 0003 CARAVOLAS ANN 471 DEDHAM ST

81011 0001 RUBINSKY ALBERT & MELISSA 476 DEDHAM ST

83036 0004 CHARLES RIVER COUNTRY CLUB INC 483-655 DEDHAM ST

81010 0001 TACEY WENDY | & STEPHEN C 500 DEDHAM ST

81010 0008 CERRUTI THOMAS A 512 DEDHAM ST

81010 0005A ERSPAMER FRANCESCO 522 DEDHAM ST

81001 0014 YEE JOHN L 556 DEDHAM ST

81001 0013 GC DEDHAM STREET LLC 564 DEDHAM ST

81001 0012 MASOOD AAMIR 572 DEDHAM ST

81001 0011 TANG QINGQING 580 DEDHAM ST

81001 0010 PINKHASSIK EVGUENI 590 DEDHAM ST

81001 0009 DROOKER GENNA B 600 DEDHAM ST

82012 0001 CHIN GENE S 614 DEDHAM ST

82012 0007 DUEK HAIM D 624 DEDHAM ST

82011 0001 WANG LEI 636 DEDHAM ST

82011 0013 KUNIGENAS MICHAEL P 658 DEDHAM ST

82015 0003 ROSENFELD JOHN W 676 DEDHAM ST

82015 0002 CARREIRO BRYCE M TR 684 DEDHAM ST

82015 0001 CHIONCHIO D & FOSTER P TRS 696 DEDHAM ST

82015 0126 CHUPRIN ALEXANDER A 704 DEDHAM ST

82015 0125 CHOU JOSEPH S K &LOUISE M 712 DEDHAM ST

82015 0124 MALININ LEONID & YELENA 720 DEDHAM ST

82015 0123 GOLDBERG JOEL M 728 DEDHAM ST

83036 0005 PRINCE MARIAN L 729 DEDHAM ST

82015 0122 LAVEY PATRICK EDWARD 736 DEDHAM ST

82015 0121 OSTROVSKI SERGE TR 744 DEDHAM ST

81001 0008 DOUBENSKI MIKHAIL Y & ANNA A 303 GREENWOOD ST

82012 0002 LUSTIG LEOPOLD P & HELGA KM TRS 304 GREENWOOD ST

81001 0001A MONISOV VADIM & ALINA 7 MEADOWBROOK RD

81010 0007 RAVINA BERNARD M 8 MEADOWBROOK RD

81010 0006 FRANTZ ELIZABETH K TR 20 MEADOWBROOK RD

84033 0001 20 GREENVIEW LLC 20 NAHANTON ST

83036 0006 CARCHIA JOSEPHINE A 23 NAHANTON ST

83036 0007 OBRIEN TIMOTHY TR 31 NAHANTON ST

84034 0004 CHARLES RIVER COUNTRY CLUB INC 200 NAHANTON ST

83036 0008BMAI 207-297 NAHANTON ST MASTER DEED 207-297 NAHANTON ST

83036 0008Y BANKS PETER 207 NAHANTON ST 207
83036 0008z WEINTRAUB ARLENE C 209 NAHANTON ST 209
83036 0008AA POLIVY LINDA G & KENNETH D 213 NAHANTON ST 213
83036 0008AB BARD MARC A & CAROL A TRS 215 NAHANTON ST 215
83036 0008AC ROSS SAMUEL TR 217 NAHANTON ST 217
83036 0008AD 219 SIALLC 219 NAHANTON ST 219
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83036 0008AE
83036 0008AF
83036 0008AG
83036 0008AH
83036 0008AI
83036 0008AJ
83036 0008AK
83036 0008AL
83036 0008B
83036 0008C
83036 0008D
83036 0008E
83036 0008F
83036 0008G
83036 0008H
83036 0008
83036 0008J
83036 0008K
83036 0008L
83036 0008M
83036 0008N
83036 00080
83036 0008P
83036 0008Q
83036 0008R
83036 0008S
83036 0008T
83036 0008U
83036 0008V
83036 0008W
83036 0008X
83035 0004
82015B0001P
82015B0001Q
82015B0001
82015B0001A
82015B0001B
82015B0001C
82015B0001R
82015B0001D
82015B0001E
82015B0001F
82015B0001N
82015B0001G
82015B0001U
82015B0001T
82015B0001W
82015B0001V
82015B0001M
82015B0001L

IEIE IR
Thursday, October 21,

Owner

PILLLOIS J

RUBIN EUGENE S & ARLENE D TRS
FINKELSTEIN EUGENE & ARINA TRS
LEVIN ELSIE

NISSENBAUM ALAN J

SNYDER ROSALIE K TR

STACKS LESLIE BTR

239 NAHANTON ST LLC
BERKOVICH LEONID & ALLA
HURWITZ ROSALIND TR

BROWN DAVID J

MURPHY BARBARA G

MURPHY KIMBERLY LANE
BARSAMIAN MICHAEL M

ALLEN HARVEY

VEKENS LORRAINE F

SIDERIS DANIEL & CARRIE

FINN PETER B & NANCY B
WEINSTEIN JACQUELINE TR
HOMER JAMES

CROSBY HARVEY J & TINAB TRS
ST CLAIR ROBYN

HAMMER CRAIG R & FERN H
JOSEPH MARIETTA

BRIER MARCIA C

KING JENNIFER & MATTHEW
MIKHLINA DIANA

REAL TERRY

KUSHNER ELIZABETH L

CAMIEL STEPHANIE T

BIKSON ELLA & BENJAMIN TRS
JEWISH COMM CTR OF GR BOSTON INC
FAIN BARBARA J

TOZER REBEKAH

ZHANG XUESONG

CIRILLO ROXANNE

MASLER WENDY

HOWELL MARIAN B
TELLES-PALLADINO DEBORAH S TR
HECHTMAN ABIGAIL R TR
YAZDANI ALIREZA

SHRIBER RICHARD J
ABRAHAMIAN CHRISTINE J TR
WANG WENXIAN

WHISTLER PETER
BURMISTROVICH IRENA

GOMEZ ROBERT M

RIORDAN JAMES F

MEGAHED MOHAMED S

KATS MARK

| |
2021

Number

223
225
227
229
231
233
235
239
249
251
253
255
257
263
265
267
269
271
273
275
277
279
281
283
285
287
289
291
293
295
297
333
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
52
54
56
58
60
62

Street

NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
NAHANTON ST
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
OBER RD
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Unit

223
225
227
229
231
233
235
239
249
251
253
255
257
263
265
267
269
271
273
275
277
279
281
283
285
287
289
291
293
295
297
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SBL

82015B0001K
82015B0001J
82015B0001H
82015B0001S
82015 0004
82015 0005
82011 0012
82015 0006
82011 0011
81011A0002
81011 0018
83036 0014
83036 0015A
83036 0015C
83036 0015B
83036 0013
83036 0012
83036 0011
83036 0010
83035 0001
83035 0002
83035 0004B

IEIE IR
October 21,

Thursday,

Owner

ATALLA IMAD

KOLLAARD DINGENA & HANS P TRS

BRUKER 1ZI

MOJAHED BRANDON

GUO SHIHUI

SINGH RAJENDRA & SHARAN J
KATZ BARBARA TR

FELDMAN DONALD & NANCY L
DOUGLASS JOSHUA'Y & JANE W
BLAUSTEIN GERSON & ELAINE
AMITAN KONSTANTIN
DINSMOOR A C & BAEHR KB TRS
NG BRUCE & DIANA

SALTER RICHARD A TR

SALTER SUZANNE PAULA
GRADUS HAREL

VOLPE CLARAR

HADLEY JAMES DELOS
SEIDLER ALBERT D

CHARLES RIVER COUNTRY CLUB INC

499 WINCHESTER ST LLC
JCHE COLEMAN LP

| |
2021

Number

64
66
68
70
1
17
22
27
30
81
82
9
34
37
42
436
444
450
458
469
499
677

Street

OBER RD

OBER RD

OBER RD

OBER RD
ROSALIE RD
ROSALIE RD
ROSALIE RD
ROSALIE RD
ROSALIE RD
SHARPE RD
SHARPE RD
STEPHEN PL
STEPHEN PL
STEPHEN PL
STEPHEN PL
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST

Unit

L

K
J
S
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